9
B3F Tactile Switch
A Wide Range of Models:
6 × 6 mm, 12 × 12 mm, Side-operated,
High-force, and Gold-plated.
■ A positive click action plus a long life equal to that
of a no-contact switch.
■ Radial models (taping specifications) that allow
the use of general-purpose radial taping parts
insertion machines have been added to the
series.
■ Series also includes gold-plated models deliver-
ing long-term contact and insulation reliability.
■ Projected plunger types that allow the installation
of B32-series Special Key Tops are available.
Ordering Information
6 × 6 mm Models
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type Plunger Height Operating force
(OF)
Bags (in units of 100 Switches)
Without ground
terminal
With ground terminal
Standard
(B3F-1000)
4.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1000 B3F-1100
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1002 B3F-1102
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1005 B3F-1105
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1006 ---
5.0 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1020 B3F-1120
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1022 B3F-1122
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1025 B3F-1125
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1026 ---
5.0 mm
(7.5-mm pitch)
0.98 N {100 gf} --- B3F-1110
7.0 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1060 ---
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1062 ---
9.5 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1070 ---
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1072 ---
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1075 ---
7.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1050 B3F-1150
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1052 B3F-1152
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1055 B3F-1155
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1056 ---
Flat type
Projected type
10
B3FB3F
Note: Orders must be made in multiples of 100 (the quantity per bag).
12 × 12 mm Models
Note: Orders must be made in multiples of 100 (the quantity per bag).
6 × 6 mm Radial Models (Taping Specifications)
Note: Orders must be made in multiples of 1,000. Switches are not sold individually.
Side-operated
(B3F-3000)
3.15 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} --- B3F-3100
1.47 N {150 gf} --- B3F-3102
2.55 N {260 gf} --- B3F-3105
3.85 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} --- B3F-3120
1.47 N {150 gf} --- B3F-3122
2.55 N {260 gf} --- B3F-3125
6.15 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} --- B3F-3150
1.47 N {150 gf} --- B3F-3152
2.55 N {260 gf} --- B3F-3155
Gold-plated
(B3F-G)
4.3 mm 1.76 N {179 gf} B3F-1002-G B3F-1102-G
5.0 mm B3F-1022-G B3F-1122-G
7.0 mm B3F-1062-G ---
9.5 mm B3F-1072-G ---
7.3 mm B3F-1052-G ---
3.85 mm --- B3F-3122-G
Type Plunger Height Operating force
(OF)
Bags (in units of 100 Switches)
Without ground